<>

2025 California QSO Party
California Stations

Alameda CcwW PH
NA6O" (BW6SRR) 855 0
W2DON/6 364 7]
N6GRM 7] 106
KF6JS 0 48
AC6MM 7] 33
N6ACA 0 31
AG6JA 4 17
KM6VHD 0 16
W6CF (WQ6X, AE6C, W6MLW) 188 16
K6AQL (WJQB, K@DI) 33 7]
WQ6X (+ AE6C) 20 0
W6TCP2 (+ K7GK, KX7M, W6NV) 1,590 755
Alpine cw PH
W6SFI 58 0
W6SFM 205 7]
W6SFM ops = K6LQ, AI6U, K6CIM, WB6UBK

N6A (W6JFA, K06M) 7] 95
Amador cw PH
K6S7Q 0 1,411
NC6R 7] 233
K6BEW 152 40
K6R/M (N3KA op) 0 55
W6RKC 40 0
W6AQ (N50T, N6AN) 54 7]
K6U® (K6ENT, N6DE) 256 0
Butte CcwW PH
K6R/M (N3KA op) 0 13
WN6P (KF6NCX, K6YLH) 989 204
NN6P (N7ZTR, ND60) 7] 887
W6AQ (N50T, N6AN) 64 0
K6AQL (WJQB, K@DI) 32 7]
Calaveras cw PH
WC6H 1,117 1,009
WK61 7] 69
K6AAN 7] 69
KO6FOV 7] 12
K6R/M (N3KA op) 7] 3
N600OA (NK6M, K6JRO, AE6J) 0 471

Total

855
364
106
48
33
31
21
16
204
33
20
2,345

Total

58
205

95

Total

1,411
233
192

55
40
54
256

Total

13
1,193
887
64

32

Total

2,126
69

69

12

3

471

Mult

57
46
30
22
11
10

9

9
46
21
17
58

Mult

27
48

37

Mult

58
50
40
28

8
22
51

Mult

6
55
58
27
15

Mult

58
34
32
13

57

Score

146,205
50,232
6,360
2,112
726

620

414

288
27,416
2,079
1,020
364,240

Score

4,698
29,520

7,030

Score

163,676
23,300
21,440

3,080
960
3,564
39,168

Score

156
185,625
102,892

5,184
1,440

Score

311,402
4,692
4,416

312
18
53,694

Type
SOA
SO
SO L 1E
SO L
SO L
SOA L
SO L
SO Q 1E
M/S L
M/S L M
M/S Q
M/2 L

Type
SO L ECL
M/S L 1E

M/S L 1E

Type
SO YL
SO
SO
SO LM
SOA
M/S M
M/2 L 1E

Type
SO LM
M/S
M/S
M/S M
M/S L M

Type
SO
SO

SO L

SO L

SOLM
M/S L E
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Calaveras

W6AQ (N50T, N6AN)

Colusa

AF6TF
AK6JIN

K6R/M (N3KA op)
W6AQ (N50T, N6AN)
K6AQL (WJ9B, KODI)

Contra Costa

KN6VTC”
N6PN
NIGA
wewzz
N6BHX
Wz6zZ
KE6BEE
N4DLA
KO6JFA

K6AQL (WJ9B, KODI)
N60> (N6RO, WD6T, N6WM, WX5S)

Del Norte

W6HY (KD6WKY op)

KG6LHW

El Dorado

K60K
KE6GLA
W1SRD
AF6SA

K6RC (+ WE6Z)

W6RBP

2025 California QSO Party
California Stations

cw
69

cw

cw

923
380
502
270

1,242

0

W6RBP ops = AF6HO, KN6UBT, NY7N, WIADV

W6AQ (N50T, N6AN)
K6AO (W1SRD op)
K6R/M (N3KA op)

Fresno

K6F (AK7G op)

K6USY
AK6IF

102

cwW
601

81

PH

PH

361
53
20

0
0

PH

370

Total
69

Total

361
53
20

163

115

Total

956
565
188
108
14
9

4

7

1
33
3,459

Total

782
194

Total

1,442
701
502
443

1,754
619

102

Total

605
370
81

Mult
30

Mult

54
19

8
40
35

Mult

58
55
42
30
11
8
3
1
1
22
58

Mult

57
48

Mult

58
57
54
49
58
56

33

Mult

55
54
30

Score
6,210

Score

38,988
2,014
320
19,560
12,075

Score

110,896
93,225
22,806

6,480
308

144

24

21

2

2,178
513,358

Score

112,803
18,624

Score

220,806
101,574
81,324
56,644
275,500
69,328

10,098

Score

99,605
39,960
7,290

Type
M/S M

Type
SO E
SO L 1E
SOLM
M/S M
M/S L M

Type
SOA L E
SO L
SO L
SO
SO L
SO L
SO L 1E
SO0 Q
SO L
M/S L M
M/2

Type
SOA

SO L ECL

Type
SOA
SO
SO
SOA
M/S
M/S E

M/S M
C
C

Type
SO
SO L
SOA L
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Fresno

KE6SHL
KO6ATE
KN6SGL

K6AQL (WJ9B,

W6AQ (N50T,

Glenn

K6AO (W1SRD
K6G (KA9MDP
K6R/M (N3KA
W6AQ (N50T,

K6AQL (WJ9B,

Humboldt

KG6LHW
AEG6LJ

KN6CEI
KN6NSK

Imperial

2025 California QSO Party
California Stations

KeDI)
N6AN)

op)
op)
op)
N6AN)
KeDI)

cw

0
13
0
62
56

cwW
500

OO0

cw

K6QK® (K6ZH, N7CW, N6ERD, N6EEG) 1,279

wow’

WeW ops = KAGAIL,

Inyo
K6UN

W6KSR (+ N6UTC)

Kern

N6MI®
NF6R
K6FA
KB6JFL

K6AQL (WJ9B,

W6AQ (N50T,

K6MI® (+ WB6HYD, KN6HQQ)

Kings
K6ET™

K6IJ
WOHJW

K6AQL (WJ9B,

KeDI)
N6AN)

KeDI)

193

N6VOH, K6zZzZU, N6PZK,

cw

173

cw

742
634
206

130
45
127

cw

290
141

110

PH

71
29
28
0
0

PH

249
15

PH

194
123
39
15

PH

1,016
792
K6PWE,

PH

398
58

PH

23
184

Total Mult
71 23
42 16
28 11
62 30
56 27
Total Mult
500 52
249 42
15 9
65 24
16 7
Total Mult
194 48
123 29
39 11
15 5
Total Mult
2,295 58
985 58
K6LPK
Total Mult
398 57
231 49
Total Mult
1,410 58
634 55
206 41
71 23
130 34
45 23
133 41
Total Mult
290 46
164 47
184 35
1106 36

Score

3,266
1,552

616
5,580
4,536

Score

78,000
20,916
270
4,680
336

Score

18,624
7,134
858
150

Score

340,402
125,454

Score

45,372
31,115

Score

206,596
104,610
25,338
3,266
13,260
3,105
16,113

Score

40,020
22,043
12,880
11,880

Type
SO L E
SO L
SO L
M/S L M
M/S M

Type
SO L 1E
SO L E
SO LM
M/S M
M/S L M

Type
SO L ECL
SO L
SO L
SO L

Type
M/S E
M/2 L E

Type
SO
M/S L E

Type
SOA E
SO L
SO Q
SO L
M/S L M
M/S M
M/2 Q 1E

Type
SO L 1E
SO L 1E

SO L
M/S L M
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2025 California QSO Party

California Stations

Kings
W6AQ (N50T, N6AN)

Lake

K6DF
K6R/M (N3KA op)

WA6M™ (+ N6YEU, K6BBQ)

W6AQ (N50T, N6AN)
W6IAY (+ W7EEE)

Lassen

K6ME

KM6ZQM

K7CPX

K6R/M (N3KA op)

K6A” (N7AAE, N7AUE)

Los Angeles

N6AA (K2UA op)
K6LA
W6AFA
W6AWG
WA7BNM/6
W6MX
NC6Q
N6LL
K6MUG
K6ICS
NQ6X
N6IET
N6NO
K6Z1
W6SMT

Madera

Wo40/6™ (@K6MYC)
NZ6Q

N6M (K5SML op)
K6ARP (AE6GE op)
K6AQL (WJ9B, KODI)

Marin
K6RIM

cw
18

cwW
287

528
96
379

cw

VOO0

cw

1,273
861

556
282

204

cw

986
370

95

cwW
1,004

PH

PH

14
457

212

PH

425
131
83

22

PH

410
1,265

59
415

131
117

83
102

29
24

PH

235
106
148

37

PH
117

Total
18

Total

287
14
985
96
591

Total

425
131
83
4
241

Total

1,273
1,271
1,265
556
341
415
204
131
117
103
102
49

50

29

24

Total

1,221
476
148

37
95

Total
1,121

Mult

12

Mult

51

6
58
36
56

Mult

50
20
14

3
49

Mult

58
58
58
53
51
55
43
37
31
31
33
26
19
18
20

Mult

57
54
47
13
33

Mult

58

Score
648

Score

43,911
168
144,884
10,368
87,416

Score

42,500
5,240
2,324

24

34,349

Score

221,502
197,374
146,740
88,404
49,164
45,650
26,316
9,694
7,254
7,006
6,732
3,822
2,850
1,044
960

Score

195,396
71,388
13,912

962
9,405

Score
188,268

Type
M/S M

Type
SO
SO LM
M/S L E CL
M/S M
M/2 1E

Type
SO L
SO L
SOA L
SOLM
M/2 1E CL

Type
SO
SO
SO

SO Q E

SO L

SO L

SO L

SO L

SO L

SOA L

SO

SO

SO

SO

SO

r- - rrr

Type
SOA
SO L E
SO L E
SO L 1E
M/S LM

Type
SOA
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2025 California QSO Party
California Stations

Marin

N6TQ

AA6PP

N6LY

W6ECK (KE6BEE op)
K6CTA

K6DRK

W6AQ (N50T, N6AN)

Mariposa

N6NZ
W6AQ (N50T, NG6AN)

Mendocino

WA6M (+ N6YEU, K6BBQ)

Merced

N6ACL
K6R/M (N3KA op)

K6AQL (WJ9B, KODI)
K6D (KK6IK, KBO6NTW)

Modoc
K6M*®

K6M ops = K4XU, K7PTC, KI7IOC, N7GND, WGSRA, W7SAG, W7YAQ,

Mono

W6ML (W6KC op)
W6SX
W6SFI

Monterey

AF6U
K6GRL

K6AQL (WJ9B, KODI)

W6AQ (N50T, N6AN)

W6BXY (W6GJIB, K9YC, WN6A)

Napa
KE6ZSN

K6R/M (N3KA op)
W6AQ (N50T, N6AN)

K6N*® (K6ENT, N6DE)

cw
455

94

41

cw

372
68

cwW
528

cw

112
107

cw

PH

0
178
145
138

0

18

0

PH
427

PH
457

PH

348
18
0

1

PH

Total

455
178
145
138
94
18
41

Total

799
68

Total
985

Total

348

18
112
108

Total

1,467 1,255 2,722

cw

1,303
1,105
58

cw

136
102
570

cw

119
271

PH

209
57
0

PH

34
2

0

0
404

PH

913
1
0
0

Total

1,512
1,162
58

Total

34
2
136
102
974

Total

913

1
119
271

Mult

53
34
38
39
30

6
28

Mult

58
32

Mult
58

Mult

54
13
37
39

Mult
58

Mult

58
58
27

Mult

21

2
36
36
58

Mult

58

1
34
44

Score Type
72,345 SO
12,104 SOA
11,020 SO L 1E YL
10,764 SO L 1E CL
8,460 SOA L
216 SO L
3,444 M/S M
Score Type
114,260 SO
6,528 M/S M
Score Type
144,884 M/S L E CL
Score Type
37,584 SO L E YL
468 SOLM
12,432 M/S LM
12,597 M/2 Q 1E
Score Type
400,838 M/2 E

KI7FK, AE7EU

Score Type
250,966 SOA E
198,882 SOA
4,698 SO L E CL
Score Type
1,428 SO L
8 SOA L YL
14,688 M/S L M
11,016 M/S M
146,044 M/2 1E
Score Type
105,908 SO
2 SOLM
12,138 M/S M
35,772 M/2 1E
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2025 California QSO Party
California Stations

Nevada

K9JM

KI6LOP

W6AQ (N50T, N6AN)
KK6PXT (+ K8TR)

Orange

N6MJ

N60KU

N6MU

NE6DX (NT6X op)
KK6BB

KB6A

KA6ZTO

Placer

N6PGQ

WU6X

KAGW

KD6HOF

N6UWQ

KN6DRN

K6C (KP4MD op)
K6T (K8TR op)
W6AQ (N50T, N6AN)

W6EK (KW6U, AI6W, AI6JB,

Plumas

W6CQP"’ (KH2TJ op)
K6CEL
K6R/M (N3KA op)

Riverside

WA6KHK
NCo6V

K6KTS
N6UNH
KK6QCV
WOUIXT

NX6T

NX6T ops =

Sacramento

cw
793

53
21

cw
638

574
99
52

cw

296
204
0

0

0
15
12
38

AI6US) 994

cwW
849

1,491

cw

PH

0
114
0
414

PH

256
772

11

35
13

PH
578

258
183
50

663

PH

312
22

PH

48
0
87
66
36
0
705

PH

Total

793
114

53
435

Total

894
772
574
110
52
35
13

Total

578
296
204
258
183
50

15

12

38
1,657

Total

1,161
22
6

Total

860
632
87

66

36

4
2,196

Total

Mult

56
43
27
50

Mult

58
58
51
35
28
14

8

Mult

57
47
39
45
48
26
12

2
20
58

Mult

58
5
4

Mult

54
55
36
20
13

5
58

Mult

Score

133,224
9,804
4,293

44,550

Score

140,708
89,552
87,822
11,165

4,368
9860
208

Score

65,892
41,736
23,868
23,220
17,568
2,600
540

72
2,280
249,864

Score

183,918
220
48

Score

136,728
104,280
6,264
2,640
936

60
341,214

Score

Type
SO
SO L E
M/S M
M/2

Type
SO
SO L
SO L
SO L
SO
SO L
SOA L 1E

Type
SO L
SO L
SO
SO L ECL
SO L
SO L
SO L 1E YL
SO L
M/S M
M/2 L E

Type
SOA L
SO Q E
SO LM

Type
SOA
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
M/S

r- - rrr

N6KI, K6PO, N7NR, K4RB, NDS8DX, KC7V, VE4EA, NC6K, WQEX

Type
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2025 California QSO Party
California Stations

Sacramento

N6RK

NR6Q

N6EF

N6WYZ

KD6HOF

W6AAE

K6CMM

KQ6DI

K6FMI

KN6USH

N6KKE

KN6ZJJ

K6AQL (WJ9B, KODI)
K6QBQ (+ W6SXA)

San Benito

K6VVA/6

W6TST

N7YMZ

K6R/M (N3KA op)
N6N*® (K6EI, WUOI)
K6AQL (WJ9B, KODI)

N6SBC (N6GWH, W6TST)

W6AQ (N50T, N6AN)
WR6E

cw
1,033

Ul
~
o 0N

O O0OO0OOOOOO

8

[ORRN|

cw

109
0

0

0
656
69
0
18
0

PH

179
1,415
0
388
258
168
106
90
56
30
23
25
0
70

PH

1
24
13

7

340

0

115

0

16

WR6E ops = AC6E, NG6T, KOIO, KC6J, KM6RLR

San Bernardino

K6VO (K6NR op)
AD6WL??

W6KK

AC6SC

N6AJR

N6YMK

San Diego

W6A* (AA2IL op)
K6WSC
KE6PY
W6R*” (WQ6X op)
K6AM
NQ6B

cw

1,176
%)

635

0

0

0

cw

1,178
1,035
678
507
314
371

PH

448
952

41
12

PH

oy}

47

170
38

Total

1,212
1,415
576
388
258
168
106
90

56

30

23

25

87

70

Total

110
24
13

7

996
69

115
18
16

Total

1,624
952
635

41
12
9

Total

1,178
1,035
725
507
484
409

Mult

58
58
56
51
45
33
37
27
26
18
18

9
35
29

Mult

40
6
7
7

58

34

24

12

10

Mult

58
57
52
12
9
7

Mult

58
58
54
50
55
50

Score

200,506
164,140
96,768
39,576
23,220
11,088
7,844
4,860
2,912
1,080
828

450
9,135
4,060

Score

13,160
288

182

98
153,584
7,038
5,520
648

320

Score

256,592
108,528
99,060
984

216

126

Score

204,972
180,090
114,912
76,050
70,510
59,450

Type
SO
SO

SO L

SO L

SO L ECL

SO L
SO L E
SO L
SO L
SO L
SO L YL
SO L
M/S L M
M/S L E

Type
SO L 1E
SO L
SO L
SO LM
M/S L E
M/S L M
M/S L
M/S M
M/S L

Type
SO
SOA
SOA
SO L
SOA L
SO L

Type
SOA L
SOA E
SO L
SO Q
SOA L
SO L
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San Diego

K6AR
K6NA

WB8YQJ

KN6YAS

KC8J

KK6TV

K6P (K2RP op)
KN6RCZ

K6LTT

KJ6JUS

K6RJF

N6DRE

KE6ZQQ

KK6WDS

NT6Q** (N5Z0 op)
KK6UC

2025 California QSO Party
California Stations

cw

384
325
284

178
118

1,901
0

PH

OO0

264

38
86
28

19
13

627

KK6UC ops = KM6ZMN, AKé6Z, VU3EWS, NGECW

K6ACW
N6EP

San Francisco
NU6V

W6ECK (KE6BEE op)

AJ6TY
KU2MM/ 6

W6AQ (N50T, N6AN)

N6J?’

cw

318
0

0

3
42
497

N6J ops = K6UFO, K6TOR, KJ6PTX, AJG6IY,

San Joaquin

KD6WW
K6YK

N6NFB
WOSWT

K6AQL (WJ9B, KODI)

San Luis Obispo

N6K** (N6WT op)
W6M (KB9ENS op)
KA3DRR

K6JTA

K6AJ

cw

795
359
0

0
79

cw

994
272
226
0
8

PH

32
138
49
0

0
197

NE6BMW, KU2MM,

PH

0

0
332
64
0

PH

301
84
0
88
1

Total

384
325
284
264
178
118
96
86
28
12
19
13
4

5
2,528

Total

350
138
49
3
42
694

Total

795
359
332
64
79

Total

1,295
356
226

88
9

Mult

51
46
48
41
40
37
30

Mult

49
39
14

3
25
57

Mult

56
51
50
28
37

Mult

58
50
40
33

7

Score Type
58,752 SO
44,850 SO
40,896 SO L
21,648 SO
21,360 SO
13,098 SO L
7,500 SOA
4,472 SO L
560 SO L
324 SOA
266 SO L
182 SO L
32 SO L
20 SOA L
403,506 M/S
6 M/S L
- C
- C
Score Type
49,882 SOA L
10,764 SO L 1E CL
1,372 SO L
27 SO Q E
3,150 M/S M
107,445 M/2 L E

Score

133,560
54,927
33,200

3,584
8,769

Score

207,872
49,200
27,120

5,808
182

NN6U, KRG6A, K6BCW

Type
SO
SO
SO

SO L YL
M/S LM

Type
SOA L
SO LM

SO L 1E
SO
SOA L



<>

2025 California QSO Party
California Stations

San Luis Obispo
K6AQL (WJ9B, KODI)

San Mateo

KODTJ/6

KN6IPE

KJ6TSX

KK6VF

W6SY

KU2MM/ 6

AKG6LW

W6AQ (N50T, N6AN)
KO6HNZ

Santa Barbara

NN6DX (W1PR op)
N6MW

WA6MRK

N6RA

N6RA ops = AC6T, NFIR, K6é6QD, KN6TGT, KN6KAX, AJ7GM

wecow® (+ AA6DW)

Santa Clara

N6TV

AE6Y

NW6P

AJ6V

K6MM

NU6N

AC6YY
NE6NE
K6KQV
KC6ZTT

W6DR

NOOHW

KN6ZVI

K6DWD

WB6AAJ

KC1WAF

KASRMA

K6R/M (N3KA op)
KN6UBF

KO6BVF

(W9KKN op)

cw PH Total
75 (7} 75
cw PH Total
657 0 657
323 (7} 323
(%} 345 345
0 30 30
20 5 25
3 (7} 3
1 0 1
33 (7} 33
cw PH Total
657 267 924
265 0 265
(7} 114 114
335 300 635
763 583 1,346
cw PH Total
1,430 766 2,196
1,435 656 2,091
1,197 436 1,633
870 340 1,210
826 266 1,092
713 0 713
533 0 533
339 0 339
243 15 258
124 67 191
201 0 201
53 2 55
(7} 41 41
(%} 40 40
15 0 15
(%} 26 26
(7} 10 10
(%} 8 8
(7} 3 3
(%} 1 1

Mult
36

Mult

53
50
54
8
2
3

=

21

Mult

58
49
32
57

58

Mult

58
58
58
58
58
56
53
46
46
29
11
31
20

R N 0 O Ul

Score
8,100

Score

104,463
48,450
37,260

480
140
27

3
2,079

Score

145,290
38,955
7,296
91,485

200,390

Score

337,676
325,786
258,854
190, 820
174,580
119,784
84,747
46,782
34,914
14,674
6,633
5,053
1,640
880

315

260

180

128

12

2

Type
M/S L M

Type
SOA L
SOA L
SO
SO Q 1E
SO L
SO Q E
SO L
M/S M

Type
SO
SOA
SO
M/S

M/2 L

Type
SO
SO
SO
SO
SOA
SOA L
SO L
SO L
SO L
SO L
SOA
SO Q E

SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SOLM

rorrr

SOA
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2025 California QSO Party
California Stations

Santa Clara

K6AQL (WJ9B, KODI)
W6AQ (N50T, N6AN)
K6WV (+ KO6BVF)

Santa Cruz

K6XX
K6GHA

K6RB

WN6A

KG6WSW

K9STV

K6MMM (KE1B, KN6TZK)
W6AQ (N50T, N6AN)

Shasta

K6KS

KK7GXS

K6WK

KN6EZF

KM6BDN

K6NCC

KI6WAC

N6S°® (W1RH, AA1ON)
WeT

cw

60
26
1

cw

1,459
669
312

947
40

cw

OO0

0
660
588

PH

PH

835
333

149
40
20

629

PH

178
114
105
41
40
16
12
30
362

W6T ops = N6DVS, K6ETA, K6KS, K6MLF, NZ6J

Sierra

KB6Q™
N3BEN
K6A*® (N7AAE, N7AUE)

Siskiyou
AA6MU*

KG6LHW
N6BIS

Solano

KE6QR
Wze6T
NR5NN/6
WOWTF
KE6BEE

cw

71
65
219

cw
1,166

cw

357
139
26

PH

18
12
22

PH

276
194
32

PH
170

75
25
26

Total Mult
60 32

26 17

37 13
Total Mult
2,294 58
1,002 58
312 49
150 47
40 19

20 10
1,576 58
40 21
Total Mult
178 46
114 38
105 34
41 13

40 13

16 9

12 7
690 54
950 58
Total Mult
89 29

77 30
241 49
Total Mult
1,442 58
194 48
32 24
Total Mult
527 53
139 36
101 33
25 18

26 12

Score

5,760
1,326
975

Score

350,726
155,034
45,864
14,147
1,520
400
237,742
2,520

Score

16,376
8,664
7,140
1,066
1,040

288
168
110,160
144,304

Score

7,221
6,570
34,349

Score

234,900
18,624
1,536

Score

74,783
15,012
7,524
900
624

Type
M/S L M
M/S M
M/S

Type
SOA
SO L
SO
SOA L
SO L
SO L 1E
M/S
M/S M

Type
SOA
SO L
SOA L
SO L
SOA
SO L
SOA L
M/S 1E
M/2 E CL

Type
SO0 Q 1E
SO Q 1E
M/2 1E CL

Type
SOA E
SO L ECL
SO LYLM

Type
SO
SOA
SO L
SO L
SO L 1E
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2025 California QSO Party
California Stations

Solano

K6R/M (N3KA op)
K6AQL (WJ9B, K@DI)
W6AQ (N50T, N6AN)

Sonoma

K60 (N6IE op)
K6JS

K6SRZ

N6R (N3RC op)
N6TTV

W6XU

KA6R

K6E (K6ELE op)
WwWéD

K6PUD

N6LY

KN6ZHJ

KFSAFZ

AA6B

W6AQ (N50T, N6AN)

Stanislaus

N6BCC

NR7Z/6

K6CSL

AK6EP

KO6HZC

WAG6PAT

NSNPD

K6R/M (N3KA op)
K6AQL (WJ9B, KODI)
KG6BOU

Sutter

W6BO

N6U** (N6DE op)
KD6HOF

K6S** (KR6Q op)
N6CQP** (K6ENT op)
K6R/M (N3KA op)
W6AQ (N50T, N6AN)
K6AQL (WJ9B, KODI)

cw

0
51
37

cw

999
1,215
878
502
583
405
223

124

OO0

2

(o))

cw

10
116

cw

199

42
36

65
49

PH Total
1 1
0 51
0 37

PH Total
864 1,863
0 1,215
224 1,102
153 655
0 583
54 459
18 241
228 228
0 124
126 126
89 89
56 56
39 39
10 10
0 26

PH Total
175 175
140 150
(%] 116
2 81
39 39
44 44
39 39
4 4
0 140

PH Total
574 574
0 199
257 257
2 44
(%} 36
6 6
0 65
0 49

Mult

1
25
22

Mult

58
58
58
56
53
54
50
50
40
41
22
14
19

6
14

Mult

46
41
34
31
23
17
11

4
40

Mult

54
48
45
20
23

4
25
27

Score

2
3,825
2,442

Score

274,050
211,410
178,756
101,472
92,697
71,442
35,250
22,800
14,880
10,332
3,916
1,568
1,482
120
1,092

Score

16,100
12,710
11,832
7,471
1,794
1,496
858

32
16,800

Score

61,992
28,656
23,130
2,600
2,484
48
4,875
3,969

Type
SOLM
M/S L M
M/S M

Type
SOA
SOA
SOA
SOA
SO
SOA
SOA L
SOA
SO L
SO L
SO L 1E YL
SO L
SO L
SO L
M/S M

Type
SO L
SO L E
SO L
SO L
SO L
SO L
SOA
SOLM
M/S LM
C

Type
SO
SOA 1E
SO L ECL
SO Q E
SOA L 1E
SOLM
M/S M
M/S L M
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2025 California QSO Party

California Stations

Sutter cw
KK6VZD (+ KK1BUD, KK6VZA) 7]
Tehama cw
AF6GA 643
K6R/M (N3KA op) 7]
W6AQ (N50T, N6AN) 106
K6AQL (WJ9B, KeDI) 11
Trinity cwW
W6T 588

PH
45

PH

0
22
0
0

PH
362

W6T ops = N6DVS, K6ETA, K6KS, K6MLF, NZ6J

Tulare

K6DAV
WM6A* (K6IJ op)
K6AQL (WJ9B, KODI)
NS6T (+ WU6P, K6KM)

Tuolumne

N6GEO

W6SFI

K6R/M (N3KA op)
K6TUO (W6MVM, K6XV)
W6AQ (N50T, N6AN)

Ventura

KN6VQ
AI6VX
KQ6NO
WoeJWP
KJ6TTR
KO6JIT

Yolo

K6R/M (N3KA op)
K6CQP** (KESFT, W6AW)
K6AQL (WJ9B, KODI)

Yuba

K6R/M (N3KA op)
KK6SNG
N6E (N9DK, NS8X)

cw

0

98

89
1,731

cw

216
59
0
396
92

cw

cw

969
101

cw

631

PH
374

727

PH

297
63
50
58
27
12

PH

500

PH
11

133

Total
45

Total

643
22
106
11

Total
950

Total

374
104
89
2,458

Total

413
59
6
631
92

Total

1,202
63
50
58
27
12

Total
1
1,469
101

Total

11
6
764

Mult

10

Mult

55
15
36

5

Mult

58

Mult

51
34
33
58

Mult

48
27

6
52
35

Mult

58
30
23
15
13

9

Mult

1
57
32

Mult

5
6
57

Score
900

Score

106,095
660
11,448
165

Score
144,304

Score

38,148
10,404
8,811
385,526

Score

50,016
4,779
72
86,216
9,660

Score

191,922
3,780
2,300
1,740

702
216

Score

2
222,699
9,696

Score

110
72
123,063

Type
M/S L

Type
SO L E
SO LM
M/S M
M/S LM

Type
M/2 E CL

Type
SO
SOA
M/S L M
M/M E

Type
SOA
SO L ECL
SO LM
M/S
M/S M

Type
SO L
SO L
SO L
SOA L
SO L
SO L

Type
SO LM
M/S
M/S L M

Type
SO LM
SO L 1E
M/S L E



@ 2025 California QSO Party
California Stations

Yuba Ccw PH

W6AQ (N50T, N6AN) 48 )
K6AQL (WJ9B, KeDI) 20 )
W6KJ> (N9BD, W6PNH, K6KDS) 316 43

1E = One-Day County Expedition
C = Checklog

CL = County-Line Expedition

E = County Expedition

L = Low Power

M = Mobile

M/2 = Multi-Two

M/M = Multi-Multi

M/S = Multi-Single

Q = QRP

YL = Female Operator

'"New record for SOA HP Alameda

ZNew record for M/2 LP Alameda

3New record for M/2 LP Amador

“New record for SOA LP Contra Costa
*New record for M/2 HP Contra Costa
®New record for M/S HP Imperial

"New record for M/2 LP Imperial

8New record for SOA HP Kern

New record for M/2 QRP Kern

'""New record for SO LP Kings

""New record for M/S LP Lake

2New record for M/2 HP Lake

3New record for M/2 HP Lassen

“New record for SOA HP Madera

New record for M/2 QRP Merced
'®New record for M/2 HP Modoc

""New record for M/2 HP Monterey
®New record for M/2 HP Napa

""New record for SOA LP Plumas

New record for M/S LP San Benito
ZINew record for SOA HP San Bernardino
2ZZNew record for SOA LP San Diego
ZNew record for SO QRP San Diego
2New record for M/S HP San Diego
New record for M/2 LP San Francisco
2New record for SOA LP San Luis Obispo
Z’New record for M/2 LP Santa Barbara
New record for M/S HP Shasta

New record for SO QRP Sierra

Total

48
20
359

Mult Score

29 4,176
14 840
48 49,632

Type
M/S M
M/S L M
M/2 L E



@ 2025 California QSO Party
California Stations

3%New record for M/2 HP Sierra
3'New record for SOA HP Siskiyou
3ZNew record for SOA HP Sutter
3New record for SO QRP Sutter
3New record for SOA LP Sutter
3New record for SOA HP Tulare
*New record for M/S HP Yolo
New record for M/2 LP Yuba



